

Sicherheitsdokument für Basketballkorb-Set

Produktbeschreibung:

Das Basketballkorb-Set von ECD Germany ist ideal für den Freizeitspaß im Innenbereich. Es besteht aus einem Korb gefertigt aus robustem Nylon und Kunststoff. Das Set beinhaltet den Ball, die speziell für den inbegriffenen Korb konzipiert sind.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:

1. Montage und Installation:

- **Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Basketballkorb sicher an der Wand oder Tür befestigt ist, um einen stabilen Halt während des Spiels zu gewährleisten.**
- **Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Montagezubehör und befolgen Sie die beiliegende Anleitung sorgfältig.**
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese bei Bedarf nach.

2. Verwendungshinweise:

- **Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den Gebrauch im Innenbereich vorgesehen.** Der Einsatz im Freien kann zu Beschädigungen führen und die Lebensdauer des Produkts verringern.
- **Die Nutzung des Basketballkorbs sollte immer unter Aufsicht Erwachsener erfolgen, insbesondere wenn Kinder spielen.**
- Der Korb ist für Freizeitspiele ausgelegt. Vermeiden Sie zu starkes Hängenlassen oder Klettern am Korb, um Verletzungen und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

3. Wartung und Pflege:

- Reinigen Sie den Korb und die Bälle regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und milder Seife, um Verschmutzungen zu entfernen.
- Lagern Sie die Bälle bei Nichtgebrauch trocken und schützen Sie den Korb vor übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit.

4. Material- und Produktbeschaffenheit:

- **Der Basketballkorb besteht aus robustem Nylon und Kunststoff, was ihn langlebig und widerstandsfähig macht.** Vermeiden Sie jedoch den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Die Bälle sind aus Kunststoff gefertigt und sollten nicht übermäßig aufgeblasen oder missbraucht werden.

5. Verantwortung des Nutzers:

- **Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die aus unsachgemäßem Gebrauch oder unsachgemäßer Installation des Produkts resultieren.**
- Im Falle eines Defekts oder Schadens stellen Sie die Nutzung des Produkts sofort ein und kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice von ECD Germany.

Fazit:

Dieses Basketballkorb-Set ist eine großartige Ergänzung für Ihr Heim und bietet Spaß für

die ganze Familie. **Befolgen Sie diese Sicherheitsrichtlinien sorgfältig, um einen sicheren und langanhaltenden Spielspaß zu garantieren.**

Safety document for basketball hoop set

Product description:

The basketball hoop set from ECD Germany is ideal for indoor leisure fun. It consists of a basket made of robust nylon and plastic. The set includes the ball, which is specially designed for the basket included.

Important safety instructions:

1. assembly and installation:

- Make sure that the basketball hoop is securely attached to the wall or door to ensure a stable hold during play.
- Use the supplied mounting accessories and follow the enclosed instructions carefully.
- Check the fixings regularly and tighten them if necessary.

2. instructions for use:

- This product is intended for indoor use only. Outdoor use can lead to damage and reduce the service life of the product.
- The basketball hoop should always be used under adult supervision, especially when children are playing.
- The basket is designed for recreational play. Avoid hanging or climbing on the basket too much to prevent injuries and damage.

3. maintenance and care:

- Clean the basket and balls regularly with a damp cloth and mild soap to remove dirt.
- Store the balls in a dry place when not in use and protect the basket from excessive moisture.

4. material and product properties:

- The basketball hoop is made of robust nylon and plastic, which makes it durable and resistant. However, avoid contact with sharp objects to prevent damage.
- The balls are made of plastic and should not be over-inflated or abused.

5. responsibility of the user:

- The manufacturer accepts no liability for damage resulting from improper use or improper installation of the product.
- In the event of a defect or damage, stop using the product immediately and contact customer service at ECD Germany.

Conclusion:

This basketball hoop set is a great addition to your home and provides fun for the whole family. Follow these safety guidelines carefully to ensure safe and long-lasting fun.

Document de sécurité pour ensemble de basket-ball

Description du produit :

Le panier de basket-ball de ECD Germany est idéal pour les loisirs d'intérieur. Il se compose d'un panier fabriqué en nylon robuste et en plastique. Le set comprend le ballon, qui est spécialement conçu pour le panier inclus.

Consignes de sécurité importantes :

1. montage et installation :

- Assurez-vous que le panier de basket-ball est solidement fixé au mur ou à la porte afin de garantir un maintien stable pendant le jeu.
- Utilisez les accessoires de montage fournis et suivez attentivement les instructions jointes.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et resserrez-les si nécessaire.

2. les instructions d'utilisation :

- Ce produit est exclusivement destiné à une utilisation en intérieur. L'utilisation à l'extérieur peut entraîner des dommages et réduire la durée de vie du produit.
- L'utilisation du panier de basket-ball doit toujours se faire sous la surveillance d'adultes, en particulier lorsque des enfants jouent.
- Le panier est conçu pour des jeux récréatifs. Évitez de trop vous accrocher au panier ou de grimper dessus afin d'éviter de vous blesser ou de l'endommager.

3. entretien et soin :

- Nettoyez régulièrement le panier et les balles avec un chiffon humide et du savon doux pour enlever les salissures.
- Rangez les balles au sec lorsqu'elles ne sont pas utilisées et protégez le panier d'une humidité excessive.

4. les matériaux et les caractéristiques du produit :

- Le panier de basket-ball est fabriqué en nylon et en plastique robustes, ce qui le rend durable et résistant. Évitez toutefois tout contact avec des objets tranchants pour ne pas l'endommager.
- Les ballons sont fabriqués en plastique et ne doivent pas être gonflés de manière excessive ou faire l'objet d'un usage abusif.

5. responsabilité de l'utilisateur :

- Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages résultant d'une utilisation ou d'une installation incorrecte du produit.
- En cas de défaut ou de dommage, cessez immédiatement d'utiliser le produit et contactez le service clientèle de ECD Germany.

Conclusion :

Cet ensemble de paniers de basket-ball est un excellent ajout à votre maison et permet à

toute la famille de s'amuser. Suivez attentivement ces directives de sécurité pour garantir un plaisir de jeu sûr et durable.

Documento di sicurezza per il set di canestri da basket

Descrizione del prodotto:

Il set da basket di ECD Germany è ideale per il divertimento in casa. È composto da un canestro in robusto nylon e plastica. Il set include il pallone, appositamente progettato per il canestro in dotazione.

Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza:

1. montaggio e installazione:

- Assicurarsi che il canestro sia fissato saldamente alla parete o alla porta per garantire una tenuta stabile durante il gioco.
- Utilizzare gli accessori di montaggio in dotazione e seguire attentamente le istruzioni allegate.
- Controllare regolarmente i fissaggi e serrarli se necessario.

2. istruzioni per l'uso:

- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso interno. L'uso all'aperto può causare danni e ridurre la durata del prodotto.
- Il canestro deve essere sempre utilizzato sotto la supervisione di un adulto, soprattutto quando giocano i bambini.
- Il canestro è progettato per il gioco ricreativo. Evitare di appendersi o arrampicarsi troppo sul canestro per evitare lesioni e danni.

3. manutenzione e cura:

- Pulire regolarmente il cesto e le palle con un panno umido e sapone neutro per rimuovere lo sporco.
- Conservare le palle in un luogo asciutto quando non vengono utilizzate e proteggere il cesto dall'umidità eccessiva.

4. materiale e proprietà del prodotto:

- Il canestro è realizzato in robusto nylon e plastica, che lo rendono durevole e resistente. Tuttavia, evitare il contatto con oggetti appuntiti per evitare danni.
- I palloni sono in plastica e non devono essere gonfiati eccessivamente o maltrattati.

5. responsabilità dell'utente:

- Il produttore non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i danni derivanti da un uso improprio o da un'installazione non corretta del prodotto.
- In caso di difetti o danni, interrompere immediatamente l'uso del prodotto e contattare il servizio clienti all'indirizzo ECD Germany.

Conclusione:

Questo set di canestri è un'ottima aggiunta alla casa e offre divertimento a tutta la famiglia. Seguite attentamente le indicazioni di sicurezza per garantire un divertimento sicuro e duraturo.

Documento de seguridad para la canasta de baloncesto

Descripción del producto:

El set de canasta de baloncesto de ECD Germany es ideal para la diversión en el interior. Consta de una canasta fabricada en resistente nailon y plástico. El set incluye el balón, que está especialmente diseñado para la canasta incluida.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes:

1. montaje e instalación

- Asegúrese de que la canasta de baloncesto está bien sujeta a la pared o a la puerta para garantizar una sujeción estable durante el juego.
- Utilice los accesorios de montaje suministrados y siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones adjuntas.
- Compruebe regularmente las fijaciones y apriételas si es necesario.

2. instrucciones de uso:

- Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso en interiores. El uso en exteriores puede provocar daños y reducir la vida útil del producto.
- La canasta de baloncesto debe utilizarse siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto, especialmente cuando juegan niños.
- La canasta está diseñada para el juego recreativo. Evite colgarse o subirse demasiado a la canasta para evitar lesiones y daños.

3. mantenimiento y cuidado

- Limpie la cesta y las pelotas regularmente con un paño húmedo y jabón suave para eliminar la suciedad.
- Guarde las pelotas en un lugar seco cuando no las utilice y proteja la cesta de la humedad excesiva.

4. material y propiedades del producto:

- La canasta de baloncesto está fabricada con nylon robusto y plástico, lo que la hace duradera y resistente. Sin embargo, evite el contacto con objetos afilados para evitar daños.
- Los balones son de plástico y no deben inflarse en exceso ni maltratarse.

5. responsabilidad del usuario:

- El fabricante no se hace responsable de los daños derivados de un uso inadecuado o una instalación incorrecta del producto.
- En caso de defecto o daño, deje de utilizar el producto inmediatamente y póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente en ECD Germany.

Conclusión:

Este set de canasta de baloncesto es una gran adición a su hogar y proporciona diversión para toda la familia. Siga atentamente estas directrices de seguridad para garantizar una diversión segura y duradera.

Документ за безопасност за комплект баскетболен обръч

Описание на продукта:

Комплектът баскетболен кош от ECD Germany е идеален за забавление на закрито. Той се състои от кош, изработен от здрав найлон и пластмаса. Комплектът включва топка, която е специално проектирана за включения кош.

Важни инструкции за безопасност:

1. сглобяване и инсталиране:

- Уверете се, че баскетболният обръч е здраво прикрепен към стената или вратата, за да се осигури стабилно закрепване по време на игра.
- Използвайте доставените монтажни аксесоари и следвайте внимателно приложените инструкции.
- Проверявайте редовно закрепващите елементи и ги затягайте, ако е необходимо.

2. инструкции за употреба:

- Този продукт е предназначен за употреба само на закрито. Използването на открито може да доведе до повреда и да намали експлоатационния живот на продукта.
- Баскетболният кош трябва винаги да се използва под надзора на възрастен, особено когато играят деца.
- Баскетболният кош е предназначен за игра с цел развлечение. Избягвайте да висите или да се катерите прекалено много по коша, за да предотвратите наранявания и повреди.

3. поддръжка и грижи:

- Почиствайте редовно коша и топките с влажна кърпа и мек сапун, за да отстраните замърсяванията.
- Съхранявайте топките на сухо място, когато не ги използвате, и предпазвайте кошницата от прекомерна влага.

4. свойства на материалите и продуктите:

- Баскетболният обръч е изработен от здрав найлон и пластмаса, което го прави издръжлив и устойчив. Въпреки това избягвайте контакт с остри предмети, за да предотвратите повреда.
- Топките са изработени от пластмаса и не трябва да се напмпват прекомерно или да се злоупотребява с тях.

5. отговорност на потребителя:

- Производителят не носи отговорност за щети, възникнали в резултат на неправилна употреба или неправилен монтаж на продукта.
- В случай на дефект или повреда незабавно спрете да използвате продукта и се свържете с отдела за обслужване на клиенти на адрес ECD Germany.

Заклучение:

Този баскетболен обръч е чудесно допълнение към дома ви и осигурява забавление за цялото семейство. Спазвайте внимателно тези указания за безопасност, за да си осигурите безопасно и дълготрайно забавление.

Bezpečnostní dokument pro sadu basketbalových košů

Popis produktu:

Sada basketbalového koše od ECD Germany je ideální pro zábavu v interiéru. Skládá se z koše vyrobeného z robustního nylonu a plastu. Součástí sady je míč, který je speciálně navržen pro koš, který je součástí balení.

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:

1. montáž a instalace:

- Ujistěte se, že je basketbalový koš bezpečně připevněn ke stěně nebo dveřím, aby se zajistilo stabilní držení během hry.
- Použijte dodané montážní příslušenství a pečlivě dodržujte přiložené pokyny.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte upevňovací prvky a v případě potřeby je dotáhněte.

2. návod k použití:

- Tento výrobek je určen pouze pro vnitřní použití. Venkovní použití může vést k poškození a zkrácení životnosti výrobku.
- Basketbalový koš by měl být vždy používán pod dohledem dospělé osoby, zejména když si hrají děti.
- Koš je určen pro rekreační hru. Vyvarujte se přílišnému zavěšování nebo lezení na koš, abyste předešli zranění a poškození.

3. údržba a péče:

- Koš a míčky pravidelně čistěte vlhkým hadříkem a jemným mýdlem, abyste odstranili nečistoty.
- Pokud míčky nepoužíváte, skladujte je na suchém místě a chraňte koš před nadměrnou vlhkostí.

4. vlastnosti materiálu a výrobku:

- Obruč je vyrobena z pevného nylonu a plastu, díky čemuž je trvanlivá a odolná. Vyvarujte se však kontaktu s ostrými předměty, aby nedošlo k poškození.
- Míče jsou vyrobeny z plastu a neměly by být nadměrně nafukovány ani zneužívány.

5. odpovědnost uživatele:

- Výrobce nenes žádnou odpovědnost za škody vzniklé v důsledku nesprávného použití nebo nesprávné instalace výrobku.
- V případě závady nebo poškození okamžitě přestaňte výrobek používat a kontaktujte zákaznický servis na adrese ECD Germany.

Závěr:

Tento basketbalový koš je skvělým doplňkem do vaší domácnosti a poskytuje zábavu pro celou rodinu. Pečlivě dodržujte tyto bezpečnostní pokyny, abyste zajistili bezpečnou a dlouhotrvající zábavu.

Sikkerhedsdokument til basketballkurv-sæt

Produktbeskrivelse:

Basketballkurvssættet fra ECD Germany er ideelt til indendørs fritidssjov. Det består af en kurv lavet af robust nylon og plast. Sættet inkluderer bolden, som er specielt designet til den medfølgende kurv.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner:

1. Montering og installation:

- Sørg for, at basketballkurven er forsvarligt fastgjort til væggen eller døren for at sikre et stabilt greb under spillet.
- Brug det medfølgende monteringsstilbehør, og følg de medfølgende instruktioner omhyggeligt.
- Kontrollér fastgørelserne regelmæssigt, og stram dem om nødvendigt.

2. Brugsanvisning:

- Dette produkt er kun beregnet til indendørs brug. Udendørs brug kan føre til skader og reducere produktets levetid.
- Basketballkurven bør altid bruges under opsyn af en voksen, især når børn spiller.
- Kurven er designet til rekreativ leg. Undgå at hænge eller klatre for meget i kurven for at undgå skader.

3. Vedligeholdelse og pleje:

- Rengør kurven og boldene regelmæssigt med en fugtig klud og mild sæbe for at fjerne snavs.
- Opbevar boldene på et tørt sted, når de ikke er i brug, og beskyt kurven mod for meget fugt.

4. Materiale- og produktgenskaber:

- Basketballkurven er lavet af robust nylon og plast, hvilket gør den holdbar og modstandsdygtig. Undgå dog kontakt med skarpe genstande for at undgå skader.
- Boldene er lavet af plastik og må ikke pustes for meget op eller misbruges.

5. Brugerens ansvar:

- Producenten påtager sig intet ansvar for skader som følge af forkert brug eller forkert installation af produktet.
- I tilfælde af en defekt eller skade skal du straks holde op med at bruge produktet og kontakte kundeservice på ECD Germany.

Konklusion:

Dette basketballkurvssæt er en fantastisk tilføjelse til dit hjem og giver sjov for hele familien. Følg disse sikkerhedsretningslinjer nøje for at sikre sikkert og langvarigt sjov.

Turvallisuusasiakirja koripallokoripallosarjaa varten

Tuotteen kuvaus:

Koripallokoripallosarja ECD Germany on ihanteellinen vapaa-ajanviettoon sisätiloissa. Se koostuu kestävästä nailonista ja muovista valmistetusta korista. Sarjaan kuuluu pallo, joka on suunniteltu erityisesti mukana tulevaa koria varten.

Tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita:

1. kokoonpano ja asennus:

- Varmista, että koripallokehä on kiinnitetty tukevasti seinään tai oveen, jotta se pysyy vakaasti paikoillaan pelin aikana.
- Käytä mukana toimitettuja kiinnitystarvikkeita ja noudata oheisia ohjeita huolellisesti.
- Tarkista kiinnikkeet säännöllisesti ja kiristä niitä tarvittaessa.

2. käyttöohjeet:

- Tämä tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön. Ulkokäyttö voi aiheuttaa vaurioita ja lyhentää tuotteen käyttöikää.
- Koripallokoripalloa tulee käyttää aina aikuisen valvonnassa, erityisesti kun lapset pelaavat.
- Kori on suunniteltu vapaa-ajan leikkeihin. Vältä roikkumista tai kiipeilyä korin päällä liikaa vammojen ja vaurioiden välttämiseksi.

3. huolto ja hoito:

- Puhdista kori ja pallot säännöllisesti kostealla liinalla ja miedolla saippualla lian poistamiseksi.
- Säilytä pallot kuivassa paikassa, kun niitä ei käytetä, ja suojaa kori liialliselta kosteudelta.

4. materiaalin ja tuotteen ominaisuudet:

- Koripallokehä on valmistettu kestävästä nailonista ja muovista, mikä tekee siitä kestävä ja kestävä. Vältä kuitenkin kosketusta teräviin esineisiin vaurioiden välttämiseksi.
- Pallot on valmistettu muovista, eikä niitä saa puhaltaa liikaa tai käyttää väärin.

5. käyttäjän vastuu:

- Valmistaja ei ota vastuuta vahingoista, jotka johtuvat tuotteen virheellisestä käytöstä tai virheellisestä asennuksesta.
- Vian tai vahingon sattuessa lopeta tuotteen käyttö välittömästi ja ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluun osoitteessa ECD Germany.

Johtopäätökset:

Tämä koripallokoripallosarja on loistava lisä kotiisi ja tarjoaa hauskaa koko perheelle. Noudata näitä turvallisuusohjeita huolellisesti varmistaaksesi turvallisen ja pitkäaikaisen hauskanpidon.

Έγγραφο ασφαλείας για σετ στεφάνων μπάσκετ

Περιγραφή προϊόντος:

Το σετ στεφάνων μπάσκετ από το ECD Germany είναι ιδανικό για ψυχαγωγία σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. Αποτελείται από ένα καλάθι κατασκευασμένο από ανθεκτικό νάιλον και πλαστικό. Το σετ περιλαμβάνει την μπάλα, η οποία είναι ειδικά σχεδιασμένη για το καλάθι που περιλαμβάνεται.

Σημαντικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας:

1. συναρμολόγηση και εγκατάσταση:

- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η στεφάνη μπάσκετ είναι καλά στερεωμένη στον τοίχο ή στην πόρτα, ώστε να εξασφαλίζεται σταθερό κράτημα κατά τη διάρκεια του παιχνιδιού.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε τα παρεχόμενα εξαρτήματα τοποθέτησης και ακολουθήστε προσεκτικά τις συνημμένες οδηγίες.
- Ελέγχετε τακτικά τα εξαρτήματα στερέωσης και σφίξτε τα εάν είναι απαραίτητο.

2. οδηγίες χρήσης:

- Αυτό το προϊόν προορίζεται μόνο για χρήση σε εσωτερικούς χώρους. Η χρήση σε εξωτερικούς χώρους μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε βλάβη και να μειώσει τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος.
- Η στεφάνη μπάσκετ πρέπει πάντα να χρησιμοποιείται υπό την επίβλεψη ενηλίκων, ειδικά όταν παίζουν παιδιά.
- Το καλάθι έχει σχεδιαστεί για παιχνίδι αναψυχής. Αποφεύγετε να κρεμάτε ή να σκαρφαλώνετε υπερβολικά στο καλάθι για να αποφύγετε τραυματισμούς και ζημιές.

3. συντήρηση και φροντίδα:

- Καθαρίζετε τακτικά το καλάθι και τις μπάλες με ένα υγρό πανί και ήπιο σαπούνι για να απομακρύνετε τους ρύπους.
- Αποθηκεύετε τις μπάλες σε στεγνό μέρος όταν δεν τις χρησιμοποιείτε και προστατεύετε το καλάθι από την υπερβολική υγρασία.

4. ιδιότητες υλικών και προϊόντων:

- Το στεφάνι μπάσκετ είναι κατασκευασμένο από στιβαρό νάιλον και πλαστικό, το οποίο το καθιστά ανθεκτικό και ανθεκτικό. Ωστόσο, αποφύγετε την επαφή με αιχμηρά αντικείμενα για να αποφύγετε ζημιές.
- Οι μπάλες είναι κατασκευασμένες από πλαστικό και δεν πρέπει να υπερδιογκώνονται ή να κακοποιούνται.

5. ευθύνη του χρήστη:

- Ο κατασκευαστής δεν φέρει καμία ευθύνη για ζημιές που προκύπτουν από ακατάλληλη χρήση ή ακατάλληλη εγκατάσταση του προϊόντος.
- Σε περίπτωση ελαττώματος ή βλάβης, σταματήστε αμέσως τη χρήση του προϊόντος και επικοινωνήστε με την υπηρεσία εξυπηρέτησης πελατών στο ECD Germany.

Συμπέρασμα:

Αυτό το σετ στεφάνων μπάσκετ είναι μια εξαιρετική προσθήκη στο σπίτι σας και προσφέρει διασκέδαση για όλη την οικογένεια. Ακολουθήστε προσεκτικά αυτές τις οδηγίες ασφαλείας για να εξασφαλίσετε ασφαλή και μακροχρόνια διασκέδαση.

Biztonsági dokumentum a kosárlabdakorong készlethez

Termékleírás: A termék leírása:

A ECD Germany kosárlabdakorong szett ideális beltéri szabadidős szórakozásra. Robusztus nejlomból és műanyagból készült kosárból áll. A készlet tartalmazza a labdát, amely kifejezetten a mellékelt kosárhoz lett kialakítva.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:

1. összeszerelés és telepítés:

- Győződjön meg róla, hogy a kosárlabdapalánkot biztonságosan rögzítse a falhoz vagy az ajtóhoz, hogy stabil tartást biztosítson játék közben.
- Használja a mellékelt szerelési tartozékokat, és gondosan kövesse a mellékelt utasításokat.
- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a rögzítéseket, és szükség esetén húzza meg őket.

2. használati utasítás:

- Ez a termék kizárólag beltéri használatra készült. A kültéri használat károsodáshoz vezethet, és csökkentheti a termék élettartamát.
- A kosárlabdapalánkot mindig felnőtt felügyelete mellett kell használni, különösen akkor, ha gyermekek játszanak.
- A kosár szabadidős játékokra készült. A sérülések és a sérülések elkerülése érdekében kerülje a kosárra való túl sok lógást vagy mászást.

3. karbantartás és gondozás:

- A kosarat és a labdákat rendszeresen tisztítsa meg nedves ruhával és enyhe szappannal a szennyeződések eltávolítása érdekében.
- Tárolja a labdákat száraz helyen, amikor nem használja, és védje a kosarat a túlzott nedvességtől.

4. anyag- és terméktulajdonságok:

- A kosárlabdakorong robusztus nejlomból és műanyagból készült, ami tartós és ellenálló. A sérülések elkerülése érdekében azonban kerülje az éles tárgyakkal való érintkezést.
- A labdák műanyagból készültek, és nem szabad túlságosan felfújni vagy visszaélni velük.

5. a felhasználó felelőssége:

- A gyártó nem vállal felelősséget a termék nem rendeltetésszerű használatából vagy nem megfelelő telepítéséből eredő károkért.
- Hiba vagy sérülés esetén azonnal hagyja abba a termék használatát, és lépjen kapcsolatba az ügyfélszolgálattal a ECD Germany címen.

Következtetés:

Ez a kosárlabdakorong-készlet nagyszerű kiegészítője otthonának, és az egész család számára szórakozást nyújt. A biztonságos és hosszan tartó szórakozás érdekében gondosan kövesse ezeket a biztonsági irányelveket.

Veiligheidsdocument voor basketbalhoepelset

Productbeschrijving:

De basketbal hoepelset van ECD Germany is ideaal voor vrijetijdsplezier binnenshuis. Hij bestaat uit een basket van robuust nylon en kunststof. De set is inclusief de bal, die speciaal is ontworpen voor de basket.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies:

1. montage en installatie:

- Zorg ervoor dat de basketbalring stevig aan de muur of deur is bevestigd om een stabiele houvast te garanderen tijdens het spelen.
- Gebruik de meegeleverde bevestigingsaccessoires en volg de bijgevoegde instructies nauwkeurig op.
- Controleer de bevestigingen regelmatig en draai ze aan indien nodig.

2. gebruiksaanwijzing:

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Buitengebruik kan leiden tot schade en een kortere levensduur van het product.
- De basket moet altijd onder toezicht van een volwassene worden gebruikt, vooral als er kinderen spelen.
- De basket is ontworpen voor recreatief spelen. Vermijd te veel aan de basket te hangen of erop te klimmen om letsel en schade te voorkomen.

3. onderhoud en verzorging:

- Reinig de mand en de ballen regelmatig met een vochtige doek en milde zeep om vuil te verwijderen.
- Bewaar de ballen op een droge plaats als je ze niet gebruikt en bescherm de mand tegen overmatig vocht.

4. materiaal en producteigenschappen:

- De basketbalring is gemaakt van robuust nylon en plastic, waardoor hij duurzaam en resistent is. Vermijd echter contact met scherpe voorwerpen om schade te voorkomen.
- De ballen zijn gemaakt van plastic en mogen niet overmatig worden opgeblazen of misbruikt.

5. verantwoordelijkheid van de gebruiker:

- De fabrikant aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade als gevolg van onjuist gebruik of onjuiste installatie van het product.
- Stop in geval van defecten of schade onmiddellijk met het gebruik van het product en neem contact op met de klantenservice via ECD Germany.

Conclusie:

Deze basketbal hoepelset is een geweldige toevoeging aan je huis en zorgt voor plezier voor het hele gezin. Volg deze veiligheidsrichtlijnen zorgvuldig op om veilig en langdurig plezier te garanderen.

Dokument bezpieczeństwa dla zestawu obręczy do koszykówki

Opis produktu:

Zestaw obręczy do koszykówki z ECD Germany jest idealny do zabawy rekreacyjnej w pomieszczeniach. Składa się z kosza wykonanego z wytrzymałego nylonu i tworzywa sztucznego. Zestaw zawiera piłkę, która jest specjalnie zaprojektowana do kosza.

Ważne instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

1. montaż i instalacja:

- Upewnij się, że obręcz do koszykówki jest bezpiecznie przymocowana do ściany lub drzwi, aby zapewnić stabilne mocowanie podczas gry.
- Użyj dostarczonych akcesoriów montażowych i postępuj zgodnie z załączonymi instrukcjami.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj mocowania i dokręcaj je w razie potrzeby.

2. instrukcje użytkowania:

- Niniejszy produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku wewnątrz pomieszczeń. Użytkowanie na zewnątrz może prowadzić do uszkodzenia i skrócenia żywotności produktu.
- Obręcz do koszykówki powinna być zawsze używana pod nadzorem osoby dorosłej, zwłaszcza gdy grają dzieci.
- Kosz jest przeznaczony do zabawy rekreacyjnej. Należy unikać nadmiernego wieszania lub wspinania się na kosz, aby zapobiec urazom i uszkodzeniom.

3. konserwacja i pielęgnacja:

- Kosz i piłki należy regularnie czyścić wilgotną szmatką i łagodnym mydłem w celu usunięcia zabrudzeń.
- Nieużywane piłki należy przechowywać w suchym miejscu i chronić kosz przed nadmierną wilgocią.

4. materiał i właściwości produktu:

- Obręcz do koszykówki jest wykonana z wytrzymałego nylonu i plastiku, dzięki czemu jest trwała i odporna. Należy jednak unikać kontaktu z ostrymi przedmiotami, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom.
- Piłki są wykonane z tworzywa sztucznego i nie powinny być nadmiernie napompowane ani nadużywane.

5. odpowiedzialność użytkownika:

- Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody wynikające z niewłaściwego użytkowania lub nieprawidłowej instalacji produktu.
- W przypadku wystąpienia usterki lub uszkodzenia należy natychmiast zaprzestać korzystania z produktu i skontaktować się z działem obsługi klienta pod adresem ECD Germany.

Wnioski:

Ten zestaw obręczy do koszykówki jest doskonałym dodatkiem do domu i zapewnia rozrywkę dla całej rodziny. Aby zapewnić bezpieczną i długotrwałą zabawę, należy dokładnie przestrzegać poniższych zasad bezpieczeństwa.

Documento de segurança para o conjunto de cestos de basquetebol

Descrição do produto:

O conjunto de cestos de basquetebol da ECD Germany é ideal para a diversão de lazer no interior. É composto por um cesto feito de nylon e plástico robusto. O conjunto inclui a bola, que foi especialmente concebida para o cesto incluído.

Instruções de segurança importantes:

1. montagem e instalação:

- Certifique-se de que o cesto de basquetebol está bem fixo à parede ou à porta para garantir uma fixação estável durante o jogo.
- Utilize os acessórios de montagem fornecidos e siga atentamente as instruções fornecidas.
- Verifique regularmente as fixações e aperte-as se necessário.

2. instruções de utilização:

- Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em interiores. A utilização no exterior pode provocar danos e reduzir a vida útil do produto.
- O cesto de basquetebol deve ser sempre utilizado sob a supervisão de um adulto, especialmente quando as crianças estão a jogar.
- O cesto foi concebido para brincadeiras recreativas. Evite pendurar-se ou trepar demasiado no cesto para evitar lesões e danos.

3. manutenção e cuidados:

- Limpar regularmente o cesto e as bolas com um pano húmido e sabão neutro para remover a sujidade.
- Guardar as bolas num local seco quando não estiverem a ser utilizadas e proteger o cesto da humidade excessiva.

4. Propriedades do material e do produto:

- O cesto de basquetebol é fabricado em nylon e plástico robustos, o que o torna durável e resistente. No entanto, deve evitar-se o contacto com objectos pontiagudos para evitar danos.
- As bolas são feitas de plástico e não devem ser demasiado insufladas ou maltratadas.

5. responsabilidade do utilizador:

- O fabricante não se responsabiliza por danos resultantes de uma utilização ou instalação incorrecta do produto.
- Em caso de defeito ou dano, interromper imediatamente a utilização do produto e contactar o serviço de apoio ao cliente em ECD Germany.

Conclusão:

Este conjunto de cestos de basquetebol é um ótimo complemento para a sua casa e proporciona diversão para toda a família. Siga cuidadosamente estas diretrizes de segurança para garantir uma diversão segura e duradoura.

Document de siguranță pentru setul de cercuri de baschet

Descrierea produsului:

Setul de coșuri de baschet de la ECD Germany este ideal pentru distracția în interior. Se compune dintr-un coș realizat din nailon robust și plastic. Setul include mingea, care este special concepută pentru coșul inclus.

Instrucțiuni importante de siguranță:

1. asamblare și instalare:

- Asigurați-vă că coșul de baschet este bine fixat de perete sau ușă pentru a asigura o fixare stabilă în timpul jocului.
- Utilizați accesoriile de montare furnizate și urmați cu atenție instrucțiunile incluse.
- Verificați fixările în mod regulat și strângeți-le dacă este necesar.

2. instrucțiuni de utilizare:

- Acest produs este destinat exclusiv utilizării în interior. Utilizarea în exterior poate duce la deteriorarea și reducerea duratei de viață a produsului.
- Coșul de baschet trebuie utilizat întotdeauna sub supravegherea unui adult, în special atunci când se joacă copii.
- Coșul este proiectat pentru jocuri recreative. Evitați să atârnați sau să vă cățărați prea mult pe coș pentru a preveni rănilor și deteriorările.

3. Întreținere și îngrijire:

- Curățați coșul și mingile în mod regulat cu o cârpă umedă și săpun ușor pentru a îndepărta murdăria.
- Depozitați bilele într-un loc uscat atunci când nu sunt utilizate și protejați coșul de umiditatea excesivă.

4. Materialul și proprietățile produsului:

- Cercul de baschet este fabricat din nailon robust și plastic, ceea ce îl face durabil și rezistent. Cu toate acestea, evitați contactul cu obiecte ascuțite pentru a preveni deteriorarea.
- Mingile sunt fabricate din plastic și nu trebuie umflate excesiv sau abuzate.

5. responsabilitatea utilizatorului:

- Producătorul nu acceptă nicio răspundere pentru daunele rezultate din utilizarea necorespunzătoare sau instalarea necorespunzătoare a produsului.
- În cazul unui defect sau al unei deteriorări, opriți imediat utilizarea produsului și contactați serviciul clienți la ECD Germany.

Concluzie:

Acest set de cercuri de baschet este un plus excelent pentru casa dvs. și oferă distracție pentru întreaga familie. Urmăți cu atenție aceste instrucțiuni de siguranță pentru a asigura o distracție sigură și de lungă durată.

Säkerhetsdokument för basketkorgset

Produktbeskrivning:

Basketkorgsetet från ECD Germany är perfekt för fritidsaktiviteter inomhus. Den består av en korg tillverkad av robust nylon och plast. I setet ingår bollen, som är speciellt utformad för den medföljande korgen.

Viktiga säkerhetsanvisningar:

1. Montering och installation:

- Se till att basketkorgen är ordentligt fastsatt på väggen eller dörren för att säkerställa ett stabilt grepp under spel.
- Använd de medföljande monteringsstillbehören och följ de bifogade instruktionerna noggrant.
- Kontrollera regelbundet infästningarna och dra åt dem vid behov.

2. Anvisningar för användning:

- Denna produkt är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk. Användning utomhus kan leda till skador och förkorta produktens livslängd.
- Basketkorgen ska alltid användas under uppsikt av en vuxen, särskilt när barn spelar.
- Korgen är utformad för lek och rekreation. Undvik att hänga eller klättra för mycket på korgen för att förhindra skador.

3. Underhåll och skötsel:

- Rengör korgen och bollarna regelbundet med en fuktig trasa och mild tvål för att avlägsna smuts.
- Förvara bollarna på en torr plats när de inte används och skydda korgen från överdriven fukt.

4. Material- och produkttegenskaper:

- Basketkorgen är tillverkad av robust nylon och plast, vilket gör den hållbar och motståndskraftig. Undvik dock kontakt med vassa föremål för att förhindra skador.
- Bollarna är tillverkade av plast och bör inte pumpas upp för högt eller missbrukas.

5. Användarens ansvar:

- Tillverkaren tar inget ansvar för skador som uppstår på grund av felaktig användning eller felaktig installation av produkten.
- I händelse av fel eller skada ska du omedelbart sluta använda produkten och kontakta kundtjänst på ECD Germany.

Slutsats:

Detta basketkorgset är ett bra komplement till ditt hem och ger kul för hela familjen. Följ säkerhetsanvisningarna noga för att garantera ett säkert och långvarigt nöje.

Bezpečnostný dokument pre sadu basketbalových košov

Popis produktu:

Sada basketbalového koša od ECD Germany je ideálna na zábavu vo voľnom čase v interiéri. Skladá sa z koša vyrobeného z robustného nylonu a plastu. Súčasťou súpravy je lopta, ktorá je špeciálne navrhnutá pre kôš, ktorý je súčasťou súpravy.

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:

1. montáž a inštalácia:

- Uistite sa, že basketbalový kôš je bezpečne pripevnený k stene alebo dverám, aby sa počas hry stabilne držal.
- Použite dodané montážne príslušenstvo a starostlivo postupujte podľa priložených pokynov.
- Pravidelne kontrolujte upevňovacie prvky a v prípade potreby ich dotiahnite.

2. návod na použitie:

- Tento výrobok je určený len na použitie v interiéri. Používanie vo vonkajšom prostredí môže viesť k poškodeniu a skráteniu životnosti výrobku.
- Basketbalový kôš by sa mal vždy používať pod dohľadom dospeléj osoby, najmä keď sa hrajú deti.
- Kôš je určený na rekreačnú hru. Vyhnite sa prílišnému zaveseniu alebo lezeniu na kôš, aby ste predišli zraneniam a poškodeniu.

3. údržba a starostlivosť:

- Kôš a loptičky pravidelne čistite vlhkou handričkou a jemným mydlom, aby ste odstránili nečistoty.
- Ak loptičky nepoužívate, skladujte ich na suchom mieste a chráňte kôš pred nadmernou vlhkosťou.

4. vlastnosti materiálu a výrobku:

- Obruč je vyrobená z pevného nylonu a plastu, vďaka čomu je trvanlivá a odolná. Vyhnite sa však kontaktu s ostrými predmetmi, aby ste zabránili poškodeniu.
- Lopty sú vyrobené z plastu a nemali by sa prefukovať ani zneužívať.

5. zodpovednosť používateľa:

- Výrobca nenesie žiadnu zodpovednosť za škody spôsobené nesprávnym používaním alebo nesprávnou inštaláciou výrobku.
- V prípade poruchy alebo poškodenia okamžite prestaňte výrobok používať a kontaktujte zákaznícky servis na adrese ECD Germany.

Záver:

Tento basketbalový kôš je skvelým doplnkom do vašej domácnosti a poskytuje zábavu pre celú rodinu. Dôkladne dodržiavajte tieto bezpečnostné pokyny, aby ste zaistili bezpečnú a dlhotrvajúcu zábavu.